

À

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
(CC 7095/2013)  
(From the judgement and order dated 06-11-2012/18-12-2012  
in FA No.1119/2003/Correction Application No.374132/2012  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM KISHAN (D) THRU LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP, with appln(s) for substitution,  
c/delay in filing substitution appln., exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 08/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Garg,Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Billowria,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Exemption allowed.

Delay condoned in filing substitution application.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Sneh Lata Sharma ]  
Court Master