

i>¿ SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURI SDICTION

LISTED ON: 23.09.2013
COURT NO. 10
ITEM NO. 63

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)NO. 15350-351 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAM KISHAN (D) THR. Lrs.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.04.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :

â€œPermission to file special leave petition is granted.

Exemption allowed.

Delay condoned in filing substitution application.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted .â€

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to both the respondents through registered AD Post. Service on both the respondents is complete by way of dasti service. Mr. Sushma Suri, Advocate has filed vakalatnama appearance on behalf of R.No.2 but has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 20th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1 Mr. D.K. Garg, Advocate

2 Mr. Sushma Suri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR