

ITEM NO.66

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.15350-15351/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2012 in FA No.1119/2003 and order dated 18/12/2012 in FA No.374132/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM KISHAN (D) THRU LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date:11/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg,Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bandyopadhyay,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mrs. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.
For Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned by one week for filing counter affidavit.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(USHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER