

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15350-15351/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2012/18.12.2012 in FA No.1119/2003in Correction Application No.374132/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM KISHAN (D) THRU LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.
(With office report)
(For office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gasrg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Mubashir Mushtaq, Adv.
Mr. Swami Dharmendra Balyogi, Adv.

Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. Anurag, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by two weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master